105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 18-00707, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding a first Amendment to the Contract with American Baptist Homes of the
West dba Valle Verde Retirement Community, Fiscal Years (FYs) 2017-2020, as follows:

a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement for Services of
Independent Contractor with American Baptist Homes of the West dba Valle Verde Retirement Community (a
local vendor) for provision of meals for the Psychiatric Health Facility and Crisis Stabilization Unit, to revise
the contract language effective July 1, 2018 for FY 2018-2020 but with no change to the original maximum
contract amount through June 30, 2020; and

b) Determine that the above actions are organizational and administrative activities of government that will not
result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment, and are therefore not a project under the
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA guidelines.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

